
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 

G.L.N.S. COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110 002 
'ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-111 

No.F.10(265)/DSW/AdmiLII/MACP NO/2018/Zi 	
Dated: El. 

F EB 20" 

Sub:Regarding submission of APARs in new proforma in r/o Nursing Officers of Department 

of Social Welfare. 

On the subject cited above, it is to inform you the matter for grant of Financial upgradation under 

MACP Scheme in r/o the following officials is under •rocess:- 
Date of Intial 
Appointment 

Navkiran-I Rohini 
sector-3 

2012-13 to 
2016-17 

2013-14 to 
2017-18 

2013-14 to 
2017-18 

2012-13 to 
2016-17 

Name & 
Designation of 
Em • loyee 
Smt.Usha Mehta 
Nursing Officer 

Ms.Indu Soloman 
Nursing Officer 

Smt.Sunita Chawla 
Nursing Officer 

Smt.Asha Rani 
Nursing Officer 

Smt.Ritu Devi 
Nursing Officer 

Smt.Preeti 
Nursing Officer 

Ms.Manisha 
Bhudhiraja 
Nursing Officer 

20/10/1987 

27/08/1987 

05/04/1988 

09/05/1988 

27/06/2007 

24/07/1987 

21/06/2007 

30/08/2007 

20/06/2007 

Date of 
MACP due 

3 MACE 
w.e.f. 
20/10/2017 
3' MACP 
w.e.f. 
27/08/2017 
3 MACP 
w.e.f. 
05/04/2018 
3' MACP 
w.e.f. 
09/05/2018 
1st iviAcp 

w.e.f. 
27/06/2017 
3' MACP 
w.e.f. 
24/07/2017 
1st MACP 
w.e.f. 
21/06/2017 
1st  MACP 
w.e.f. 
30/08/2017 
1st MACP 
w.e.f. 
20/06/2017 

Period of 
APARs 
re•uired 
2012-13 to 
2016-17 

2012-13 to 
2016-17 

2012-13 to 
2016-17 

2012-13 to 
2016-17 

2012-13 to 
2016-17 

Present Place of 
Posting 

MCU, Nirmal 
Chayya Complex, 
Hari Nagar 
MCU, Asha Kiran 
Home 

2012-13 to 
2016-17 . 
2012-13 to 
2016-17 

2013-14 to 
2017-18 
2013-14 to 
2017-18 

2013-14 to 
2017-18 
2012-13 to 
2016-17 

Smt. Sunita Gulati 
Nursing Officer 
Retired 
Smt.Pushpa 
Nursing Officer 
Smt.Radha Lahiri 
Nursing Officer 

Smt.Vandna 
Occupational 
Therapist 

09/05/1988 

07/09/1988 

07/09/1988 

17/10/1997 

1st  MACP 
22/06/2017 
3' MACP 
27/08/2017 

3' MACP 
09/05/2018 

MACP 
07/09/2018 

3' MACP 
07/09/2018 

MACP 
17/10/2017 

MCU, 	Delhi 
Gate 

MCU, Delhi Gate 

. School for 
Mentally Retarded 
, Mayur Vihar, 
Phase-I 

27/08/1987 

You are requested to direct the concerned Nursing Officer tosubmit APARs to the undersigned
immediately as per details mentioned above. The same is required for the purpose of  

Financial up-gradation under the MACP scheme. 
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